CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ASACB certifies that the Quality Management System of:

JALUX AMERICAS, Inc. 390 N. Pacific Coast Hwy., Suite 2000, El Segundo, CA 90245 United States

(Central Location)

in association with the following scopes:

Distribution and logistics management of aircraft and engine parts and components

has been assessed and approved by ASACB against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9120B

The assessment was performed in accordance with the AQMS Standard AS9104/1:2012

Site Structure: Multiple

Certificate Number: JAAM-004-10-19-3

Initial Certification: 11 October 2019

Certificate Re-Issue: 17 December 2021

Certificate Expiry: 10 October 2022

Muchule Dedutin

Michele Dickstein President



This approval is subject to the company maintaining its quality management system in accordance with ASACB's certification program an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program. Lack of fulfillment of a condition as set out in the Certification Contract may render this Certificate invalid. ASACB assumes no liability to any person other than as stated in the contract between ASACB and Client. This certificate remains the property of ASACB.

ASA dba Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body 2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW # 503, Washington, DC 20007 www.aviationsuppliers.org

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE

These sites are registered under Certificate No: JAAM-004-10-19-3

Jalux Americas, Inc. (Central Location) 390 N. Pacific Coast Hwy Suite 2000 El Segundo, CA 90245 USA

Scope Applicability: Top Management, Quality, Supply Chain Management, Logistics Management

Jalux Americas, Inc. (Second Location) 16319 Arthur St. Cerritos, CA 90703 USA

> **Scope Applicability:** Quality, Supply Chain Management, Warehousing, Distribution, and Logistics

Nippon Express USA Inc. (Third Location) 2233 E. Grand Avenue El Segundo, CA 90245 USA

> **Scope Applicability:** Third party logistics provider for logistics and warehousing

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its quality management system in accordance with ASACB's certification program an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program. Lack of fulfillment of a condition as set out in the Certification Contract may render this Certificate invalid. ASACB assumes no liability to any person other than as stated in the contract between ASACB and Client. This certificate remains the property of ASACB. ASA dba Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body

2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW # 503, Washington, DC 20007 www.aviationsuppliers.org